HOUSE CALENDAR
73rd Legislative Day
Wednesday, May 30, 2001
House Convenes at 2:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

CALENDAR

ADOPTION OF CONFERENCE REPORT

HB 438 Yongue and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - CLARIFY COMMUNITY
COLLEGE PERFORMANCE MEASURE.

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

SB 327 Committee Substitute - Wellons - WILSON DEANNEXATION.
(Finance) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - NON-ROLL CALL

SB 397 House Committee Substitute - Ballance - GED AND OTHER CREDIT FOR
INMATES. (Judiciary II) (3rd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 1324 Committee Substitute - Hackney - AMEND RETIREMENT DEFINITIONS.
(Pensions and Retirement) (2nd Edition)

SB 7 House Committee Substitute - Jordan - ADD JUVENILE MEMBERS.
(Judiciary I1) (3rd Edition)

(over)




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

91

236

258

259

299

311

318

321

825

876

936

1056

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS
(continued)

Hoyle - DEALER PLATE CHANGES.
(Transportation) (2nd Edition)

Committee Substitute - Hoyle - HFA BONDS.
(Finance) (2nd Edition)

Hartsell - RESCISSION OFFER FILING PROCEDURE.
(Judiciary 1) (1st Edition)

Hartsell - ABOLISH CHURCH BOND DEALER RESTRICTION.
(Judiciary I1) (1st Edition)

House Committee Substitute - Robinson - WORKERS' COMP. FOR PICKUP
FIREFIGHTERS. (Environment and Natural Resources) (3rd Edition)

Hoyle - HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY BONDS.
(Finance) (1st Edition)

Committee Substitute - Wellons - INSURANCE PRODUCER LICENSING.
(Insurance) (3rd Edition)

Committee Substitute - Wellons - INSURANCE EXAM LAW
AMENDMENTS. (Insurance) (2nd Edition)

Committee Substitute - Rand - STATE HEALTH PLAN
CONTRACT/EXEMPT APA.
(Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (2nd Edition)

Thomas - DAY REPORTING CENTERS.
(Children, Youth and Families) (1st Edition)

House Committee Substitute - Wellons - SEX OFFENDER REG/CONFORM
W/FED LAW. (Judiciary 1) (3rd Edition)

House Committee Substitute - Hagan - FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT FOR
HOUSING AUTHORITIES. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)

()



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building — Four digit rooms = Legislative Building)

Wednesday, May 30, 2001

ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM
HB 1294 Election Day Registration.
SB 14 Election Rewrite -- 2.
SB 17 Election Rewrite-1.
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SB 860 Interstate Trust Business.
INSURANCE
SB 459 Insurance Financial Amendments.
SB 461 Insurance Information Privacy.

SB 468 Workers Comp. Cancellations and Renewals.

PENSIONS & RETIREMENT
HB 1022 28-Year Retirement/Retention Incentive.
TRANSPORTATION
HB 1309 Reduce Litter/Increase State Recycling.
SB 148 Law Officers Memorial Signs.
TRAVEL & TOURISM
HB 1110 North Carolina Tourism Development Act.

Thursday, May 31, 2001

EDUCATION

SB 139 Local Flex. Regarding Charter School Teachers.

SB 898 The Student Citizen Act of 2001.
FINANCE
HB 1389 Special Forces Assn. Registration Plate.
SB 123 Special Obligation Bonds for Water/Sewer.
SB 275 Canadian Dealers/Salesmen Registration.
SB 668 Burgaw Charter Revised.
PUBLIC UTILITIES
SB 1078 Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Legislative Committee on New Licensing Boards will meet in Room 424 of the Legislative
Office Building on Wednesday, May 30, 2001 at 12:00 Noon to consider the following bills:

HB 942 Locksmith Licensure.

HB 1014 Certified Professional Midwives.
HB 1313 Interpreter/Transliterator Licensure.
SB 498 Certified Professional Midwives.

(3)

1425

1228

415

643

415

ROOM

643

544

544

10:00 am

12:00 Noon

12:00 Noon

11:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am



ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Joint Legislative Commission on Seafood and Aquaculture will meet on Monday, June 4,
2001 at 3:00 pm in Room 544 of the Legislative Office Building to review the Oyster Fishery
Management Plan and the Hard Clam Fishery Management Plan.

The Judiciary 111 Subcommittee charged to study HB 1134, Disciplinary Action/Threats of
School Violence, will meet on Wednesday, May 30, 2001, in Room 424 of the Legislative Office
Building at 11:00 am.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(4)



