

HOUSE CALENDAR 73rd Legislative Day Wednesday, May 30, 2001 House Convenes at 2:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

CALENDAR

ADOPTION OF CONFERENCE REPORT

HB 438 Yongue and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - CLARIFY COMMUNITY COLLEGE PERFORMANCE MEASURE.

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

SB 327 Committee Substitute - Wellons - WILSON DEANNEXATION. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - NON - ROLL CALL

SB 397 House Committee Substitute - Ballance - GED AND OTHER CREDIT FOR INMATES. (Judiciary II) (3rd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

- HB 1324 Committee Substitute Hackney AMEND RETIREMENT DEFINITIONS. (Pensions and Retirement) (2nd Edition)
- **SB** 7 House Committee Substitute Jordan ADD JUVENILE MEMBERS. (Judiciary II) (3rd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS (continued)

SB	91	Hoyle - DEALER PLATE CHANGES. (Transportation) (2nd Edition)	
SB	236	Committee Substitute - Hoyle - HFA BONDS. (Finance) (2nd Edition)	
SB	258	Hartsell - RESCISSION OFFER FILING PROCEDURE. (Judiciary II) (1st Edition)	
SB	259	Hartsell - ABOLISH CHURCH BOND DEALER RESTRICTION. (Judiciary II) (1st Edition)	
SB	299	House Committee Substitute - Robinson - WORKERS' COMP. FOR PICKUP FIREFIGHTERS. (Environment and Natural Resources) (3rd Edition)	
SB	311	Hoyle - HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY BONDS. (Finance) (1st Edition)	
SB	318	Committee Substitute - Wellons - INSURANCE PRODUCER LICENSING. (Insurance) (3rd Edition)	
SB	321	Committee Substitute - Wellons - INSURANCE EXAM LAW AMENDMENTS. (Insurance) (2nd Edition)	
SB	825	Committee Substitute - Rand - STATE HEALTH PLAN CONTRACT/EXEMPT APA. (Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (2nd Edition)	
SB	876	Thomas - DAY REPORTING CENTERS. (Children, Youth and Families) (1st Edition)	
SB	936	House Committee Substitute - Wellons - SEX OFFENDER REG/CONFORM W/FED LAW. (Judiciary I) (3rd Edition)	
SB	1056	House Committee Substitute - Hagan - FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT FOR HOUSING AUTHORITIES. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)	

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

 $(Three\ digit\ rooms = Legislative\ Office\ Building - Four\ digit\ rooms = Legislative\ Building)$

Wednesday, May 30, 2001			ROOM	TIME
ELECTIO	ON LAV	W & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM	1228	11:00 am
НВ	1294	Election Day Registration.	-	
SB	14	Election Rewrite 2.		
SB	17	Election Rewrite-1.		
FINANC	IAL IN	STITUTIONS	1425	10:00 am
SB	860	Interstate Trust Business.		
INSURANCE			1228	12:00 Noon
SB		Insurance Financial Amendments.		
SB		Insurance Information Privacy.		
SB		Workers Comp. Cancellations and Renewals.		
PENSIONS & RETIREMENT			415	12:00 Noon
		28-Year Retirement/Retention Incentive.		
TRANSPORTATION			643	11:00 am
HB		Reduce Litter/Increase State Recycling.		
SB		Law Officers Memorial Signs.		
TRAVEL & TOURISM			415	10:00 am
НВ	1110	North Carolina Tourism Development Act.		
<u>Thursday, May 31, 2001</u>			ROOM	TIME
EDUCATION			643	11:00 am
SB	139	Local Flex. Regarding Charter School Teachers.		
SB	898	The Student Citizen Act of 2001.		
FINANCE			544	8:30 am
HB	1389			
SB		Special Obligation Bonds for Water/Sewer.		
SB	275	Canadian Dealers/Salesmen Registration.		
SB	668	Burgaw Charter Revised.		
PUBLIC UTILITIES			544	10:00 am
SB	1078	Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.		

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Legislative Committee on New Licensing Boards will meet in Room 424 of the Legislative Office Building on Wednesday, May 30, 2001 at 12:00 Noon to consider the following bills:

- HB 942 Locksmith Licensure.
- HB 1014 Certified Professional Midwives.
- HB 1313 Interpreter/Transliterator Licensure.
- SB 498 Certified Professional Midwives.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Joint Legislative Commission on Seafood and Aquaculture will meet on Monday, June 4, 2001 at 3:00 pm in Room 544 of the Legislative Office Building to review the Oyster Fishery Management Plan and the Hard Clam Fishery Management Plan.

The Judiciary III Subcommittee charged to study HB 1134, Disciplinary Action/Threats of School Violence, will meet on Wednesday, May 30, 2001, in Room 424 of the Legislative Office Building at 11:00 am.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk